

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4087/2026

Kedar Prasad Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3806/2026

Vijay Prakash Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dilip Singh Udawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. I.R. Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT
Order

18/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents states that in pursuance of the order passed by this Court on 09.03.2026, compliance of the order dated 14.11.2025 and 11.11.2025 has already been made.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner accepts the said submissions.
3. List these matters on 08.04.2026 for arguments on the merits of the case.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J