

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4087/2026

Kedar Prasad Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3806/2026
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4972/2026
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6443/2026

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lakshya Singh Udawat Mr. Sunil Purohit Mr. Harshvardhan Thanvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Panwar, AAG assisted by Ms. Meenal Singhvi & Mr. Monal Chug Mr. Yogesh Sharma on behalf of Mr. I.R. Choudhary, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

05/05/2026

S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos. 4087/2026 & 3806/2026

Issue notices.

Mr. Yogesh Sharma associate to Mr. I.R. Choudhary, learned AAG accept notices on behalf of the respondents. Therefore, service is complete.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. I.R. Choudhary, learned AAG and Mr. Yogesh Sharma in the cause-list as learned counsel for the respondents.

List these matters after four weeks along with other connected matters.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4972/2026

Issue notices.

Ms. Meenal Singhvi associate to Mr. Rajesh Panwar, learned AAG accept notices on behalf of the respondents. Therefore, service is complete.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Rajesh Panwar, learned AAG and Ms. Meenal Singhvi in the cause-list as learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter after four weeks along with other connected matters.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6443/2026

List the matter after four weeks along with other connected matters.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(17-20)-Dinesh/-