

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4087/2026
CRN: RJHC010181262026
URN: CW / 7470U / 2026

Kedar Prasad Meena

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3806/2026
(URN: CW / 7015U / 2026)
 2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4972/2026
(URN: CW / 8957U / 2026)
 3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6443/2026
(URN: CW / 11805U / 2026)
-

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chandan Singh Jodha for Mr. L.S. Udawat. Ms. Darshita Pungaliya for Mr. Suniel Purohit. Mr. Ankur Mathur with Mr. Harshvardhan Thanvi.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Panwar, Sr. Adv.& AAG assisted by Mr. Monal Chugh. Mr. I.R. Choudhary, AAG.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

06/07/2026

SBCWP No.4972/2026:

1. Mr. Rajesh Panwar, learned Senior Counsel & AAG, assisted by counsel Mr. Monal Chugh, representing the respondents submits that they have complied with the order dated 08.04.2026 by way of filing affidavit of the Director and the Joint Secretary, Local Self Government.

SBCWPs Nos.4087/2026, 3806/2026 and 6443/2026:

1. At the request of learned counsels for the petitioners, the matters are adjourned.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

125 to 128-/Devesh Thanvi/609